
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980420041
98042-4943
18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, LLC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
4224 WALLER RD E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -11.98 % -7.16 % 1.28 %

292,000.00 -39,760.00 308,000.00 -23,760.00 336,000.00 4,240.00331,760.00

2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. -60.00 % -74.00 % 8.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 1,300.00 -3,700.00 5,400.00 400.005,000.00

GRADING

47.5000

3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2023.0000 S.Y. 5.56 % 20.0000 -55.56 % 116.0000 157.78 %

96,092.50 5,057.50 40,460.00 -50,575.00 234,668.00 143,633.00

45.0000

91,035.00

STRUCTURE

190.0000

4 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- RCS

94.0000 L.F. -45.71 % 184.0000 -47.43 % 186.0000 -46.86 %

17,860.00 -15,040.00 17,296.00 -15,604.00 17,484.00 -15,416.00

350.0000

32,900.00

750.0000

5 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- SILICON

444.5000 L.F. 7.14 % 734.0000 4.86 % 744.0000 6.29 %

333,375.00 22,225.00 326,263.00 15,113.00 330,708.00 19,558.00

700.0000

311,150.00

57.0000

6 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 18/10

1054.0000 S.Y. 26.67 % 45.0000 0.00 % 46.0000 2.22 %

60,078.00 12,648.00 47,430.00 0.00 48,484.00 1,054.00

45.0000

47,430.00

SURFACING

72.0000

7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

175.0000 TON 2.86 % 50.0000 -28.57 % 145.0000 107.14 %

12,600.00 350.00 8,750.00 -3,500.00 25,375.00 13,125.00

70.0000

12,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980420041
98042-4943
18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, LLC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
4224 WALLER RD E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

60.5000

8 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 

442.5000 L.F. -28.82 % 59.0000 -30.59 % 60.0000 -29.41 %

26,771.25 -10,841.25 26,107.50 -11,505.00 26,550.00 -11,062.50

85.0000

37,612.50

4.7000

9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

52612.0000 S.Y. 4.44 % 5.3000 17.78 % 5.4000 20.00 %

247,276.40 10,522.40 278,843.60 42,089.60 284,104.80 47,350.80

4.5000

236,754.00

250.0000

10 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

400.0000 TON -28.57 % 517.0000 47.71 % 330.0000 -5.71 %

100,000.00 -40,000.00 206,800.00 66,800.00 132,000.00 -8,000.00

350.0000

140,000.00

138.0000

11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

5664.0000 TON -4.83 % 134.0000 -7.59 % 130.0000 -10.34 %

781,632.00 -39,648.00 758,976.00 -62,304.00 736,320.00 -84,960.00

145.0000

821,280.00

12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

21,236.00 21,236.00 21,236.0021,236.00

13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,391.00 35,391.00 35,391.0035,391.00

14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,776.00 8,776.00 8,776.008,776.00

315.0000

15 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

6.0000 EACH -47.50 % 500.0000 -16.67 % 840.0000 40.00 %

1,890.00 -1,710.00 3,000.00 -600.00 5,040.00 1,440.00

600.0000

3,600.00

16 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

15.0000

17 ESC LEAD 

28.0000 DAY -90.00 % 30.0000 -80.00 % 177.0000 18.00 %

420.00 -3,780.00 840.00 -3,360.00 4,956.00 756.00

150.0000

4,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980420041
98042-4943
18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, LLC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
4224 WALLER RD E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

245.0000

18 INLET PROTECTION 

49.0000 EACH 63.33 % 120.0000 -20.00 % 65.0000 -56.67 %

12,005.00 4,655.00 5,880.00 -1,470.00 3,185.00 -4,165.00

150.0000

7,350.00

275.0000

19 STREET CLEANING 

24.0000 HR  10.00 % 300.0000 20.00 % 270.0000 8.00 %

6,600.00 600.00 7,200.00 1,200.00 6,480.00 480.00

250.0000

6,000.00

20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000

21 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

1151.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 92.0000 162.86 % 78.0000 122.86 %

28,775.00 -11,510.00 105,892.00 65,607.00 89,778.00 49,493.00

35.0000

40,285.00

36.0000

22 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1865.0000 HR  -67.27 % 41.0000 -62.73 % 38.0000 -65.45 %

67,140.00 -138,010.00 76,465.00 -128,685.00 70,870.00 -134,280.00

110.0000

205,150.00

23 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.0045,000.00

4.8500

24 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

56546.0000 L.F. 27.63 % 4.7500 25.00 % 4.7500 25.00 %

274,248.10 59,373.30 268,593.50 53,718.70 268,593.50 53,718.70

3.8000

214,874.80

7.2500

25 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4150.0000 L.F. 3.57 % 7.2500 3.57 % 7.2000 2.86 %

30,087.50 1,037.50 30,087.50 1,037.50 29,880.00 830.00

7.0000

29,050.00

690.0000

26 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

12.0000 EACH 360.00 % 650.0000 333.33 % 660.0000 340.00 %

8,280.00 6,480.00 7,800.00 6,000.00 7,920.00 6,120.00

150.0000

1,800.00

120.0000

27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

43.0000 EACH 26.32 % 120.0000 26.32 % 120.0000 26.32 %

5,160.00 1,075.00 5,160.00 1,075.00 5,160.00 1,075.00

95.0000

4,085.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980420041
98042-4943
18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, LLC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
4224 WALLER RD E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,250.0000

28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

6.6400 HUND 130.20 % 1,250.0000 130.20 % 1,260.0000 132.04 %

8,300.00 4,694.48 8,300.00 4,694.48 8,366.40 4,760.88

543.0000

3,605.52

0.3600

29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

112412.0000 L.F. -64.00 % 0.5500 -45.00 % 0.4500 -55.00 %

40,468.32 -71,943.68 61,826.60 -50,585.40 50,585.40 -61,826.60

1.0000

112,412.00

3.3000

30 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1326.0000 HR  -52.86 % 3.5000 -50.00 % 3.4000 -51.43 %

4,375.80 -4,906.20 4,641.00 -4,641.00 4,508.40 -4,773.60

7.0000

9,282.00

14.0000

31 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

752.0000 HR  100.00 % 14.0000 100.00 % 14.0000 100.00 %

10,528.00 5,264.00 10,528.00 5,264.00 10,528.00 5,264.00

7.0000

5,264.00

32 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 88.43 % 103.23 % 87.03 %

140,000.00 65,700.00 151,000.00 76,700.00 138,960.00 64,660.0074,300.00

132.0000

33 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2861.0000 HR  38.95 % 105.0000 10.53 % 132.5000 39.47 %

377,652.00 105,857.00 300,405.00 28,610.00 379,082.50 107,287.50

95.0000

271,795.00

34 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 64.65 % 26.01 % 101.61 %

98,000.00 38,480.00 75,000.00 15,480.00 120,000.00 60,480.0059,520.00

35 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

58.0000

36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

160.0000 S.F. 65.71 % 57.0000 62.86 % 58.0000 65.71 %

9,280.00 3,680.00 9,120.00 3,520.00 9,280.00 3,680.00

35.0000

5,600.00

113.0000

37 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

296.0000 HR  -22.07 % 113.0000 -22.07 % 114.0000 -21.38 %

33,448.00 -9,472.00 33,448.00 -9,472.00 33,744.00 -9,176.00

145.0000

42,920.00

38 TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM

L.S. 13.83 % 12.77 % 14.89 %

53,500.00 6,500.00 53,000.00 6,000.00 54,000.00 7,000.0047,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980420041
98042-4943
18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, LLC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
4224 WALLER RD E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

39 PERMANENT TRAFFIC RECORDER

L.S. 119.18 % 113.15 % 117.17 %

54,500.00 29,634.40 53,000.00 28,134.40 54,000.00 29,134.4024,865.60

40 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM

L.S. -77.86 % -78.57 % -78.57 %

6,200.00 -21,800.00 6,000.00 -22,000.00 6,000.00 -22,000.0028,000.00

180.0000

41 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

1024.0000 HR  2.86 % 180.0000 2.86 % 192.0000 9.71 %

184,320.00 5,120.00 184,320.00 5,120.00 196,608.00 17,408.00

175.0000

179,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -85.00 % -37.50 % -37.50 %

1,200.00 -6,800.00 5,000.00 -3,000.00 5,000.00 -3,000.008,000.00

43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 45.00 % 40.00 % 43.33 %

8,700.00 2,700.00 8,400.00 2,400.00 8,600.00 2,600.006,000.00

44 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -33.33 % -34.00 % -32.66 %

10,000.00 -4,999.00 9,900.00 -5,099.00 10,100.00 -4,899.0014,999.00

45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,040.00 10,040.00 10,040.0010,040.00

46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

47 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -52.00 % -88.00 % -20.00 %

1,200.00 -1,300.00 300.00 -2,200.00 2,000.00 -500.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980420041
98042-4943
18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, LLC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
4224 WALLER RD E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

310.0000

49 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

2.0000 EACH -48.33 % 700.0000 16.67 % 120.0000 -80.00 %

620.00 -580.00 1,400.00 200.00 240.00 -960.00

600.0000

1,200.00

50 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -70.00 % 110.00 %

1,200.00 -800.00 600.00 -1,400.00 4,200.00 2,200.002,000.00

51 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

1,100.0000

52 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

12.0000 DAY -45.00 % 1,800.0000 -10.00 % 2,400.0000 20.00 %

13,200.00 -10,800.00 21,600.00 -2,400.00 28,800.00 4,800.00

2,000.0000

24,000.00

$3,631,428.87 -1.23% $3,699,378.70 0.62% $3,964,005.00 7.82%$3,676,475.42CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,964,005.00$3,631,428.87 $3,699,378.70BASE TOTAL -1.23% 0.62% 7.82%$3,676,475.42



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.64 % -100.00 %

450,000.00 118,240.00 0.00331,760.00

2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 598.00 % -100.00 %

34,900.00 29,900.00 0.005,000.00

GRADING

112.7500

3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2023.0000 S.Y. 150.56 % -100.00 %

228,093.25 137,058.25 0.00

45.0000

91,035.00

STRUCTURE

189.0000

4 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- RCS

94.0000 L.F. -46.00 % -100.00 %

17,766.00 -15,134.00 0.00

350.0000

32,900.00

756.5000

5 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- SILICON

444.5000 L.F. 8.07 % -100.00 %

336,264.25 25,114.25 0.00

700.0000

311,150.00

46.3500

6 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 18/10

1054.0000 S.Y. 3.00 % -100.00 %

48,852.90 1,422.90 0.00

45.0000

47,430.00

SURFACING

126.0000

7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

175.0000 TON 80.00 % -100.00 %

22,050.00 9,800.00 0.00

70.0000

12,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

61.0000

8 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 

442.5000 L.F. -28.24 % -100.00 %

26,992.50 -10,620.00 0.00

85.0000

37,612.50

5.5000

9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

52612.0000 S.Y. 22.22 % -100.00 %

289,366.00 52,612.00 0.00

4.5000

236,754.00

461.0000

10 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

400.0000 TON 31.71 % -100.00 %

184,400.00 44,400.00 0.00

350.0000

140,000.00

170.3500

11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

5664.0000 TON 17.48 % -100.00 %

964,862.40 143,582.40 0.00

145.0000

821,280.00

12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

21,236.00 0.0021,236.00

13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,391.00 0.0035,391.00

14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,776.00 0.008,776.00

1,220.0000

15 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

6.0000 EACH 103.33 % -100.00 %

7,320.00 3,720.00 0.00

600.0000

3,600.00

16 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

175.0000

17 ESC LEAD 

28.0000 DAY 16.67 % -100.00 %

4,900.00 700.00 0.00

150.0000

4,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

103.5000

18 INLET PROTECTION 

49.0000 EACH -31.00 % -100.00 %

5,071.50 -2,278.50 0.00

150.0000

7,350.00

275.0000

19 STREET CLEANING 

24.0000 HR  10.00 % -100.00 %

6,600.00 600.00 0.00

250.0000

6,000.00

20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

118.5000

21 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

1151.0000 L.F. 238.57 % -100.00 %

136,393.50 96,108.50 0.00

35.0000

40,285.00

36.5000

22 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1865.0000 HR  -66.82 % -100.00 %

68,072.50 -137,077.50 0.00

110.0000

205,150.00

23 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 0.0045,000.00

4.9000

24 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

56546.0000 L.F. 28.95 % -100.00 %

277,075.40 62,200.60 0.00

3.8000

214,874.80

7.3500

25 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4150.0000 L.F. 5.00 % -100.00 %

30,502.50 1,452.50 0.00

7.0000

29,050.00

671.0000

26 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

12.0000 EACH 347.33 % -100.00 %

8,052.00 6,252.00 0.00

150.0000

1,800.00

122.0000

27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

43.0000 EACH 28.42 % -100.00 %

5,246.00 1,161.00 0.00

95.0000

4,085.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,281.0000

28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

6.6400 HUND 135.91 % -100.00 %

8,505.84 4,900.32 0.00

543.0000

3,605.52

0.3500

29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

112412.0000 L.F. -65.00 % -100.00 %

39,344.20 -73,067.80 0.00

1.0000

112,412.00

7.6300

30 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1326.0000 HR  9.00 % -100.00 %

10,117.38 835.38 0.00

7.0000

9,282.00

12.0000

31 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

752.0000 HR  71.43 % -100.00 %

9,024.00 3,760.00 0.00

7.0000

5,264.00

32 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 225.11 % -100.00 %

241,560.00 167,260.00 0.0074,300.00

101.0000

33 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2861.0000 HR  6.32 % -100.00 %

288,961.00 17,166.00 0.00

95.0000

271,795.00

34 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 11.64 % -100.00 %

66,450.00 6,930.00 0.0059,520.00

35 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

58.5000

36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

160.0000 S.F. 67.14 % -100.00 %

9,360.00 3,760.00 0.00

35.0000

5,600.00

80.1000

37 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

296.0000 HR  -44.76 % -100.00 %

23,709.60 -19,210.40 0.00

145.0000

42,920.00

38 TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM

L.S. 16.81 % -100.00 %

54,900.00 7,900.00 0.0047,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610

HWY :SR 018
TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
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02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

39 PERMANENT TRAFFIC RECORDER

L.S. 120.79 % -100.00 %

54,900.00 30,034.40 0.0024,865.60

40 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM

L.S. -78.21 % -100.00 %

6,100.00 -21,900.00 0.0028,000.00

150.0000

41 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

1024.0000 HR  -14.29 % -100.00 %

153,600.00 -25,600.00 0.00

175.0000

179,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 1,819.02 % -100.00 %

153,521.50 145,521.50 0.008,000.00

43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 103.92 % -100.00 %

12,235.00 6,235.00 0.006,000.00

44 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -31.83 % -100.00 %

10,225.00 -4,774.00 0.0014,999.00

45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,040.00 0.0010,040.00

46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

47 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -86.20 % -100.00 %

345.00 -2,155.00 0.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24A028 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  9 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3605 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6610
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TITLE :SR 18

EB C ST SW VIC TO GREEN RIVER
PAVING & JOINT REPLACEMENT
24A028
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MEAS
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02/11/2025
14:28

DOT_RGGB01

0018(046)
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ENGR'S. EST.
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PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
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MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.
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------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1,464.0000

49 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

2.0000 EACH 144.00 % -100.00 %

2,928.00 1,728.00 0.00

600.0000

1,200.00

50 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -82.75 % -100.00 %

345.00 -1,655.00 0.002,000.00

51 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

6,100.0000

52 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

12.0000 DAY 205.00 % -100.00 %

73,200.00 49,200.00 0.00

2,000.0000

24,000.00

$4,542,558.22 23.56% $0.00$3,676,475.42CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,542,558.22BASE TOTAL 23.56%$3,676,475.42


